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506 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Fairfield —
Duight M. Banks, r., 451
Clitus H. King, r., 452
J. F. Brothwell, d.-prog., 412
Harry Judson, d.-prog., 406

Greenwich —
Nelson B. Mead, d., 1595
William C. Rungee, r., 1587
Ernest H. Weug, sot:, 70
William S. Sniffen, soc, 70
R. L. Chamberlain, prog., 964
Everett N. Blanke, prog., 769

Huntington —
Walter S. Barclay, r., 500
William Wainman, r., 463
Oscar L. Beardsley, d., 408
Timothy E. Donovan, d., 352
Nicholas Larkin, prog., 229
Charles E. Sloan, prog., 218
Charles C. Mottram, soc, 107
Robert D. McElvany, soc, 106

Monroe —
Marshall Beach, d., 114
Homer F. Sherman, r., 102

Harry I. Andrews, pro., 3

New Canaan —
Charles W. Hodges, r., 364
George N. McKendry, d., 306
Nelson Silliman, prog., 102

New Fairfield —
George M. Nevius, d., 89
Isaac S. Knapp, prog., a;

Newtown —
Chas. F. Conger, d.-prog., 348
EdvAn T. Hook, d.-prog., 368
Josiah A. Tilson, r., 327
Alfred E. Bevans, r., 285

Norwalk —
Henry Matheis, d., 1801
Harry Rider, prog.-r., 2207
Frederick L. Byxbee, d., 1780
Thomas Robins, r., 1480
Joseph Abrahams, soc, 69

Louis Belkowitz, soc, 64
David A. Fillow, pro., 45
Oscar S. Mills, pro., 47
William P. Beers, prog., 841

Redding —
Thomas M. Stocking, d., 164
Emory P. Sanford, d., 182
William H. Hill, r., 136
William E. Hazen, r., 143

Ridgefield —
D. Frank Bedient, d., 297
Samuel Keeler, d., 234
Samuel S. Denton, r., 269
Eldridge N. Bailey, r., 230

Sherman —
Ammi D. Giddings, r., 64
Nicholas Edmonds, d., 33

Stamford —
Charles D. Lockwood, d., 2277
Thomas J. Ryle, d., 2047
Isaac M. Scofield, r., 1607

John H. Romme, r., 1583
Isaac Baker, prog., 941
Arthur I. Crandali, prog., 987
David Rabinowitz, soc, 222
J. G. Phelps Stokes, soc, 246
Lyman C. Root, pro., 66

James M. Lockwood, pro., 68

Stratford —
/. Henry Blakeman, r., 460
Alexander St. John, r., 439
Harold C. Holmes, d., 223
Lewis Bierce, d., 225
Maurice Curtis, pro., 10

Richard Howell, prog., 319
Louis I. Snyder, prog., 321

Trumbull —
John W. Treadniell, d., 190
Warren E. Plumb, r., 89

Weston —
George F. Sherwood, r., no
William P. Lockwood, d„ 59
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5o6 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Fairfield-
Dwight M. Banks, r., 451 
Clitu.s H. King, ,., 452 
J. F. Brothwell, d.-prog., 412 
Harry Judson, d.-prog., 406 ' 

Greenwich-
Nelson B. Mead, d., 1595 
William C. Rungee, r., 1587 
Ernest H. Weug, soc., 70 
William S. Sniffen, soc., 70 
R. L. Chamberlain, prog., 964 
Everett N. Blanke, prog., 769 

Huntington -
Walter S. Barclay, r., 500 
William W mnman, r., 463 
Oscar L. Beardsley, d., 408 
Timothy E. Donovan, d., 3 52 
Nicholas Larkin, prog., 229 
Charles E. Sloan, prog., 218 
Charles C. Mottram, soc., 107 
Robert D. McElvany, soc., 106 

Monroe-
M arslzall Beach, d., 114 
Homer . F. Sherman, r., 102 
Harry I. Andrews, pro., 3 

New Canaan-
Charles W. Hodges, ,., 364 
George N. McKendry, d., 306 
Nelson Silliman, prog., 102 

New Fairfield -
George M. Nt'Uius, d., 89 
Isaac S. Knapp, prog., 2s 

Newtown-
C/zas. F. Conger, d.-prog., 348 
Edwin T. Hook, d.-prog., 368 
Josiah A. Tilson, r., 327 
Alfred E. Bevans, r., 285 

Norwalk-

Louis Belkowitz, soc., 64 
David A. Fillow, pro., 45 
Oscar S. Mills, pro., 47 
WiJliam P. Beers, prog., 841 

Redding-
T lzomas M. Stocking, d., 
Emory P. Sanford, d., 
William H. Hill, r., 
William E. Hazen, ,., 

Ridgefield -
D. Frank Bedient, d., 
Samuel Keeler, d., 
Samuel S. Denton, r., 
Eldridge N. Bailey, r., 

Sherman-
A mmi D. Giddings, r., 
Nicholas Edmonds, d., 

Stamford-

297 
234 
269 
230 

Charles D. Lockwood, d., 2277 
Thomas J. Ryle, d., 2047 
Isaac M. Scofield, r., 16o7 
John H. Romme, r., 1583 
Isaac Baker, prog., 941 
Arthur I. Crandall, prog., 987 
David Rabinowitz, soc., 222 
J. G. Phelps Stokes, soc., 246 
Lyman C. Root, pro., 66 
James M. Lockwood, pro., 68 

Stratford _:_ 
J. Henry Blakeman, r., 
Alexander St. John, r., 
Harold C. Holmes, d., 
Lewis Bierce, d., 
Maurice cu·rtis, 1>ro., 
Richard Howell, j>rog., 
Louis I. Snyder, j>rog., 

Trumbull-

460 
439 
223 
225 

10 

319 
321 

John W. Treadwell, d., 190 
Henry Matheis, d., 
Harry Rider, prog.-r., 
Frederick L. Byxbee, d., 
Thomas Robins, r., 
Joseph Abrahams, soc., 

1801 Warren E. Plumb, r., 89 
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1480 George F. Sherwood, r., 110 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 5°7

Westport — Wilton —
William J. Wood, d., 287 Wra. K. J. Hubbell, d.,
William E. Albin, r., 235 Elmer Jackson, r.,
Thomas D. Adams, prog., 132

WINDHAM COUNTY.

160

166

Ashford —
Bert H. Gardner, d., 95

Henry A. Eastman, d., 87
Wallace L. Durkee, r., 63

Everett H. Barlow, r., 60

Brooklyn —
John AT. Bessette, d., 155
Clarence E. Cundall, r., 118

Canterbury —
Edward Baker, r., 101

Geo. W. Smith, r., 97

John H. Cone, d., 71

A. Hale Bennett, d., 85

M. J. Frink, r., 3

Frank Coffee, r., I

Chaplin —
Frank W. Chappell, r., 74

Lucian S. Edwards, soc, 13

Eastford —
Orlo B. Carpenter, d., 63

Caro P. Latham, r„ 50

Hampton —
Frank W. Congdon, r., 73

Henry L. Stone, prog., 50

Wallace N. Jewett, d., 23

Killingly —
William P. Kelley, r., 410

Amos H. Armington, r., 382

Arthur V. Woodworth, d., 368
Clayton F. Wright, d., 338

Cosmer A. Young, prog., 336
Geo. A. Williams, prog., 227
Kent A. Darbie, pro., 25

William H. Raymond, pro., 17

Plainfield —
B. W. Danielson, r., 379

Ernest L, French, r., 376

Frederick I. Racine, d., 302
Frederick F. Lendewig, d., 323
Charles H. Williams, soc, 52
Joseph J. Rivers, soc, 37

Pomfret —
Henry H. Davenport, r., 132
Albert E. Potter, r., no
Merrit E. Gallup, d., 163

R. J. Sabin, d., 71

James H. Hutchins, prog., 97

Putnam —
Archibald MacDonald, r., 460
Joseph Plessis, r., 465

John O. Fox, d., 421
George Potvin, d., 360
Ernest B. Kent, prog., 183

Phillip L. Benoit, prog., 192
Oscar Coman, soc, 15

Nason W. Leavitt, soc, 13

Scotland —

John D. Moffitt, d., 42

Clarence H. Perry, r., 48

Geo. C. Thomas, prog., 6

Sterling —
Clark Congdon, r., 123

Alva J. Dixon, n6

Thompson —
Charles J. Johnson, r., 353

Frank S. Richmond, r., 217

George E. Elliott, d., 148

Wm. C. Arnold, prog., 104

Chas. E. Austin, prog., 93

Windham —
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 918

E. Frank Bugbee, d., 955

S, Arnold Peckham, r., 759
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Westport-
William J. W .ood, d., 287 
WiIIiam E. Albin, r., 235 
Thomas D. Adams, prog., 132 

Wilton- -
Wm. K. J. Hubbell, d., 
Elmer Jackson, r., 

160 
166 

WINDHAM COUNTY. 
Ashford-

Bert H. Gardner, d., 
Henry A. Eastman, d., 
Wallace L. Durkee, r .. , 
Everett H. Barlow, r., 

Brooklyn-
John M. Bessette, d., 
Clarence E. Cundall, r., 

Canterbury -
Edward Balter, r., 
Geo. W. Smith, r., 
John H. Cone, d., 
A. Hale Bennett, d., 
M. J. Frink, r., 
Frank Coffee, r., 

Chaplin-
Frank W. Chappell, r., 
Lucian S. Edwards, soc., 

Eastford-

155 
118 

IOI 

97 
71 
85 

3 
I 

74 
13 

Frederick I. Racine, d., 302 
Frederick F. Lendewig, d., 323 
Charles H. Williams, soc., 52 
Joseph J. Rivers, soc., 37 

Pomfret-
Henry H. Davenport, r., 132 
Albert E. Potter, r., z 10 

Merrit E. Gallup, d., 163 
R. J. Sabin, d., 71 
James H. Hutchins, prog., 97 

Putnam-
Archibald MacDonald, r., 460 
Joseph Plessis, r., 465 
John 0. Fox, d., 421 
George Potvin, d., 360 
Ernest B. Kent, prog., 183 
Phillip L. Benoit, prog., 192 
Oscar Coman, soc., 15 
Nason W. Leavitt, soc., 13 

Orio B. Carpenter, d., 
CarQ P. Latham, r ., 

63 Scotland -

Hampton-
50 John D. Moffitt, d., 

Clarence H. Perry, r., 
Geo. C. Thomas, prog., Frank W. Congdon, r., 

Henry L. Stone, prog., 
Wallace N. Jewett, d., 

73 
50 
23 Sterling -

Clark Congdon, r., 
Killingly-

William P. Kelley, r., 410 

Amos H. Armington, r., 382 
Arthur V. -Woodworth, d., 368 
Clayton F. Wright, d., 338 
Cosmer A. Young, prog., 336 
Geo. A. Wi11iams, prog.; 227 
Kent A. Darbie, pro., 2 s 
William H. Raymond, pro., 17 

Plainfield -
B. W. Danielson, r., 
Erne.rt L, Frrnck., r., 

379 
376 

Alva J. Dixon, d., 

Thompson-
Charles J. Johnson, r., 
Frank S. RichmoRd, r., 
George E. Elliott, d., 
Wm. C. Arnold, prog., 
Chas. E. Austin, prog., 

Windham-
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 
E. Frank Bugbee, d., 
S. Arnold Peckham, r., 

123 
II6 

353 
217 
148 
104 

93 

918 
955 
759 
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5o8 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Ernest P. Chesbro, r., 840 Woodstock -
William P. Barstow, pro., 46
Sherwood B. Doolittle, pro., 43
Leonard H. Bristol, soc, 22
Jeremiah P. Carey, soc, 26

Charles B. Jordan, prog., 202
Leslie F. Hartson, prog., . 189

Prentiss W. Morse, r., 137
Amos M. Paine, r., 140
Vernon T. Wetherell, d., 66
Asa R. Scranton, Jr., d., 65
Charles B. Cox, prog., 82
Bert J. Johnson, prog., 84

LITCHFIEL

Barkhamsted —
Elbert L. Bunnell, r., 98
William J. Day, r., 89
Henry P. Lane, d., 91
Monroe Hart, d., - 67
David Taylor, prog., 31

Scott Manchester, prog., 32

Bethlehem —
E. Irving Stone, r., 54
Franklin P. Hayes, prog.-d., 66

Bridge water —
Edward R. Wooster, d., 73

Joseph A. Greer, r., 50

Canaan —
Dwight Brinton, r.-prog., 83
Geo. H. Dean, d., 76

Colebrook —
Edgar B. Smith, d., 40
William Donaldson, d., 38
Homer P. Deming, r., 69
Hiram A. Smith, r„ 61

William W. Lonerre, prog., 13
Charles Slater, prog., 16

Cornwall —
Theodore Sturges, d., 163
Wm. H. Breen, d., 134
Royal K. Southwick, r., 85
Chas. W. Hart, r., 66

Goshen—
T. Edward Ludington, d., 72
Joseph H. North, d., 80

) COUNTY.

Allyn H. Vaill, r., 75
George Cook, r., 81

Harwinton —
Morris C. Webster, r., 147
Norman Fowler, r., 76
Benjamin P. Capshaw, d., 78
James Elliott, prog., 46
Fred Fenn, prog., 40
Alfred L. Daily, soc, 4

Kent —
Robert H. Nisbet, d., 74
Walter M. Barnum, r., 122

George D. Baker, prog., 15

Litchfield —
James T. Sedgwick, d., 372
Eli D. Weeks, d., 355
Robert K. Biglow, r., 269
Frederick A. Stoddard, r., 276

Morris —
Wm. F. Kirchberger, d., 73
Cornelius R. Duffie, r., 52

New Hartford —
Herman M. Chapin, d., 175

Henry W. Spencer, d., 152
Henry C. Messenger, r., 177
Howard H. Spencer, r., 222

William R. Schlosser, prog., 43

New Milford —
Charles N. Hall, d., 501

John S. Addis, d., 516
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508 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Ernest P. Chesbrd, r., 840 
William P. Barstow, pro., 46 
Sherwood B. Doolittle, pro., 43 
Leonard H. Bristol, soc., 22 
Jeremiah P. Carey, s.oc., 26 
Charles B. Jordan, prog., 202 
Leslie F. Hartson, prog., • 189 

Woodstock-
Prentiss W. Morse, r., 137 
A mos M. Paine, r., 140 

Vernon T. Wethere lJ, d., 66 
Asa R. Scranton, Jr., d., 65 
Charles B. Cox, prog., 82 
Bert J. Johnson, prog., 84 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY. 

Barkhamsted - Allyn H. Vaill, r., 
George Cook, r., 

75 
81 Elbert L. Bunnell, r., 

William J. Day, r., 
Henry P. Lane, d., 
Monroe Hart, d., -
David Taylor, pr.og., 
Scott Manchester, prog., 

98 
89 
91 Harwinton -
67 Morris C. W 1/Jster, r., 
31 Norman Fowler, r., 
32 Benjamin P. Capshaw, d., 

James Elliott, prog., 
Bcthlehem- Fred Penn, prog., 

E. Irving Stone, r., 54 
Franklin P. H ayts, prog.-d., 66 

Bridcewater -

Alfred L. Daily, soc., 

Kent-
Robert H. Nisbet, d., 74 

Edward, R. Wooster, d., 
Joseph A. Greer, r., 

73 Walter M. Barnum, r., 122 
50 George ·D. Bak•, ·prog., 15 

Canaan-
Dwight Brinton, r.-;rog., !3 
Geo. H. Dean, d., 76 

Colebrook-

Litchfield -
James T. Sedgwick, d., 372 
Eli D. Weeks, d., 355 
Robert K. Biglow, r., 269 
Frederick A. Stoddard, r., 276 

Edgar B. Smith, d., 40 
William Donaldson, d., 38 Morria -
Homer P. De.ming, r., 69 Wm. F. Kirchbn-g1r, d., 73 
Hiram A. Smith, r.> 6i Cornelius R. Duffie, r., 52 
William W. Lonerre, prog., 13 
Charles Slater, pr.og., 16 

Cornwall-
Theodore Sturges, d., 
Wm. H. Breen, d., · 
Royal K. Southwick, r., 
Chas. W. Hart, r., 

Goshen-
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T. Edward Ludington, d., 72 
Joseph H. North, d., 80 

New Hartford-
Herman M. Chapin, d., 175 
Henry W. Spencer, d., 152 
Henry C. Messenger, r., . 177 
Howard H. Spencer, r., 222 
William R. Schlosser, prog., 43 

New Milford­
Charles N. Hall, d., 
John S. Addis, J., 

501 
516 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 509

W. Frank Kinney, r., 300
Robert P. Strong, r., 301
Amos H. Bowers, prog., 206
S. Woolsey Pepper, prog., 197

Norfolk —
Patrick F. Bresnahan, d., 181
William Carroll, d., 172
Charles E. Hotchkiss, r., 103
William B. Cobb, r., 132
James T. Levi, prog., 47
William B. Dyer, prog., 58

North Canaan —
William J. Reel, r., 201
Albert A. Hubbard, d., 147
Henry R. Whitford, prog., 82

Plymouth —
Clarence B. Emery, r., 312
William H. Stoddard, r., 302
Daniel Hurley, d., 151
Charles F. Klocker, d., 131
Burton Hall, soc, 186

John W. Carabine, soc, 185
Frank Blakeslee, prog., 74
William Robinson, prog., 76

Roxbury —
Louis J. Pons, r., 82
Lee S. Dickinson, d., 79

Salisbury —
William P. Russell, d., 248
Hezekiah Goodwin, -d., 233
Abram Martin, r., 306
James R. Harrison, r., 284

Sharon —
E. Franklyn Byron, d., 172
Seymour L. Hollister, d., 156
Robert Harris, r., 199
Horace M. Dunbar, r., 212

Thomaston —
Ellsworth M. Tracy, d., 347
James Goodall, prog., 343

Torriiigton —
Frederick G. Alldis, d., 814
Bernard E. Higgins, r., 11 61
C. T. Rorabacher, soc, 112
Irving B. Holley, prog., 696
John Hogan, d., 823
George B. Goodwin, r., 1147
D. I. Goodenough, soc, 109
Albert Croft, prog., 704

Warren —
Alfred L. Ohmen, d., 56
Austin R. Humphrey, r., 31

Washington —
Arthur C. Titus, d., 151
John W. Collins, d., 148
Gustaf P. Carlson, r., 124
Robert C. Whittlesey, r., 100
William B. Hurlburt, pro., 5
Charles G. Fenn, pro., 6

William H. Foulois, prog., 106
George T. Sperry, prog., 96

Watertown —
Robert V. Magee, r., 317
Albert A. Stone, d., 231
George A. Harper, prog., 77

Winchester —
Lyman P. Case, r., 838
Dudley L. Vaill, r., 795
Frederick J. Wachter, d., 569
Ralph E. Alford, d., 568
Robert M. Reed, soc, 44
Roscoe H. Granger, soc, 42
Frank B. Hurd, prog., 322
Henry W. Barber, prog., 311
W. G. Manchester, 1

Luman C. Colt, 1

Woodbury —
Truman E. Wheeler, d., 161
Vincent A. Judson, d., 97

Julius H. Galpin, r., . 145
Edward S. Boyd, r., 166
Charles M. Harvey, prog., 71
Arthur E. Knox, prog., 102 ■
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 5o9 

W. Frank Kinney, r., 300 
Robert P. Strong, r., 301 
Amos H. Bowers, pr,og., 206 
S. Woolsey Pepper, prog., 197 

Norfolk-
Patrick F. Bresnaltan, d., 181 
William Carroll, d., 172 
Charles E. Hotchkiss, r., 103 

William B. Cobb, r., 132 

James T. Levi, prog., 47 
William B. Dyer, prog., 58 

North Canaan -
William J. Reel, r., 201 

Albert A. Hubbard, d., 147 
Henry R. Whitford, prog., 82 

Plymouth-
Clarence B. Emery, r., 312 
William H. Stoddard, r., 302 
Daniel Hurley, d., 151 
Charles F. Kloeker, d., 131 
Burton Hall, soc., 186 
John W. Carabine, :Soc., 185 
Frank Blakeslee, prog., 74 
William Robinson, prog., 76 

Torrington -
Frederick G. Alldis, d., 
Bernard E. Higgi.ns, r.; 
C. T. Rorabacher, soc., 
Irving B. Itolley, prog., 
John Hogan, d., 
George B. Goodwin, r., 
D. I. Goodenough, soc., 
A]bert Croft, prog., 

Warren-
Alfred L. Ohmen, d., 
Austin R. Humphrey, r., 

Washington -

814 
n61 
II2 
696 
823 

1147 
109 
7o4 

Arthur C. Titus, d., 151 
John IV. Collins, d., 148 
Gustaf P. Carlson, r., 124 
Robert C. Whittlesey, r., 100 

William B. Hurlburt, pro., s 
Charles G. Fenn, pro., 6 
William H. Foulois, prog., rn6 
George T. Sperry, prog., 96 

Watertown-
Robert P. Magee, r., 317 
Albert A~ Stone, d. 1 231 
George A. Harper, prog., 77 

RoxbuJ:t!-
Louis J. Pons, r., 
Lee S. Dickinson, d., 

82 Winchester -
Lyman P. Case, r., 

19 Dudley L. Pail/, r., 
838 
795 
569 
568 Salisbury-

William P. Russell, d., 
Hezekiah Goodwin, -d., 
Abram Martin, r., 
James R. Harrison, r., 

Sharon~ 
E. Franklyn Byron, d., 
Seymour L. Hollister, d., 
Robert Harris, r., 
Horace M. Dunbar, r., 

Thomaston-

172 
156 
199 
212 

Ellsw.orth M. Tracy, d., 347 
James Goodall, prog., 343 

Di itize by 

Frederick J. Wachter, d., 
Ralph E. Alford, d., 
Robert M. Reed, soc., 
Roscoe H. Granger, soc., 
Frank B. Hurd, prog., 
Henry W. Barber, prog., 
W. G. Manchester, 
Luman C. Colt, 

Woodbury- > 

44 
42 

322 
311 

I 

I 

Truman E. Wheeler, d., 161 

Vincent A. Judson, d., 97 
Julius H. Galpin, r., 145 
Edward S. Boyd, r., 166 
Charles M. Harvey, prog., 71 
Arthur E. Knox, prog., 102 • 
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5io VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Chatham —
David A. Williams, d., 336
N. B. A. Carrier, d., 367
Charles E. Torkelson, r., 207
Arthur P. Jewett, r., 172
Chas. E. Torkelson, prog., 41
Arthur P. Jewett, prog., 29

Chester—
Hamilton C. Bates, prog., 148
Francis G. Clark, r., 109
Henry J. Leet, d., 53

Clinton —
Elbert A. Hurd, d., 96
George S. Hull, r., 125
William A. Bronson, prog., 72

Cromwell —
Wilbur F. Ramsey, d., 113
Horace W. Hubbard, r., m
Kirk W. Dyer, prog., 135
William J. Zilcher, soc, 10

Durham —
Charles Selander, r., 130
Charles S. Loveland, r., 121

Henry I. Nettleton, d., 114
Joseph Hooper, d., 116

East Haddam —
William P. Rose, r., 245
Warren S. Hungerford, r., 219
Aimer Dickson, d., 141
Frank J. Carrier, d., 131
Timothy Cashman, soc, 6

Daniel W. Ventress, 6

Essex —
Justus E. Doane, d., 227
Niles E. Gladding, r., 217
Wayland L. Champlin, soc, 25

Haddam —
Azariah Dickinson, d., 213
Tracy S. Nefif, d., 191

Frederick S. Whitmore, r., 183

X COUNTY.

John C. Russell, r., 192
Julius Behn, soc, 8

Arthur L. Bonfoey, soc, 1

Killingworth —
Henry D. Stevens, d., 66

Charles Freund, d., 48
Joseph Adametz, Jr., r., 63

Sidney D. Kelsey, r., 44

Middlefield —
Henry H. Lyman, r., 95

Frederick C. Miller, d., 42

Middletown —
Conrad G. Bacon, d., 1419
Joseph M. Lucey, d., 1425
Ernest A. Inglis, r., 11 32

J. Philip Berggren, r., 1032
George D. Schaedler, soc, 96
George J. Greiner, soc, 90
Wilbur W. Snow, pro., 19

Thomas E. Smith, pro., 16

John C. Bailey, prog., 401
W. H. Boutellier, prog., 452

Old Saybrook —
Houston London, r., 134
Frederick G. Fish, d., 115

Portland —
Dennis O'Brien d., 371

Ernest C. Bloomquist, r., 288
William Patterson, soc, 14

Saybrook —
Harry D. Tyler, d., 185

D. Paul Duggan, d., 188

Horace P. Denison, r., 137
Edward G. Burke, r., 117
Frank M. Howard, prog., 108
George E. Wagner, prog., 100

Westbrook —
William H. Leivis, r., 131

James E. Kelsey, d., 80
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510 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 

Chatham- John C. Rusull, r., 
Julius Behn, soc., 
Arthur L. Bonfoey, soc., 

192 
8 
I 

David A. Williams, d., 336 
N. B. A. Carrier, d., 367 
Charles E. Torkelson, r., 207 
Arthur P. Jewett, r., 172 
Chas. E. TorkelsQn, prog., 41 
Arthur P. Jewett, prog., 29 

Killincworth -

Chester-

Henry D. Stevens, d., 
Charles Freund, d., 
Joseph A damet~, Jr., r., 
Sidney D. Kelsey, r., 

Hamilton C. Bates, prog., 148 
Francis G. Clark, r., 109 Middlefield -
Henry J. Leet, d., 53 Henry H. Lyman, r., 

Clinton-
Frederick C. Miller, d., 

9S 
42 

Elbert A. Hurd, d., 96 
George S. Hull, r., 125 
William A. Bronson, prog., 72 

Middletown -
Conrad G. Bacon, d., 141,9 
Joseph M. Lucey, d., 1425 

Cromwell- Ernest A. Inglis, r., 1132 
J. Philip Berggren, r., 1032 

Wilbur F. Ramsey, d., 
Horace W. Hubbard, r., 
Kirk W. Dyer, prog., 
William J. Zilcher, soc., 

II3 
III 

135 
IO 

George D. Schaedler, soc., 96 
George J. Greiner, soc., 90 
Wilbur W. Snow, pro., 19 
Thomas E. Smith, pro., 16 

Durham-
John C. Bailey, prog., 401 
W. H. Boutellier, prog., 452 

Charles Selander, r., 
Charles S. Loveland, r., 
Henry I. Nettleton, d., 
Joseph Hooper, d., 

130 
121 Old Saybrook-
::: Houston Landon, r., 

Frederick G. Fish, d., 
134 
IIS 

East Haddam -
Portland-William P. Rose, r., 245 

Warren S. Hungerford, r., 219 
Almer Dickson, d.~ 141 
Frank J. Carrier, d., 131 
Timothy Cashman, soc., 6 
Daniel W. Ventress, 6 

Dennis O'Brien d., 371 
Ernest C. Bloomquist, r., 288 
William Patterson, soc., 14 

Saybrook-
Harry D. Tyler, d., 185 

Essex- D. Paul Duggan, d., 188 
Horace P. Denison, r., 137 Justus E. Doane, d., 227 

Niles E. Gladding, r., 217 
Wayland L. Champlin, soc., 25 

Edward G. Burke, r., 117 
Frank M. Howard, prog., 108 
George E. Wag.ner, prog., 100 

Haddam-

Digitized by 

Azariah Dickinson, d., 213 Westbrook-
Tracy S. Neff, d., 191 William H. Lewis, r., 
Frederick S. Whitmore, r., 183 James E. Kelsey, d., 

IJI 
So 
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VOTE FOR^REPRESENTATIVES.

TOLLAND
Andover —
C. Parker Stearns, r., 60
Frederick A. Sackett, d., 35

Bolton —
Charles N. Loomis, d., 56
Myron M. Maine, r., 27
William L. Fish, soc, 3

Columbia —
George H. Champlin, d., 72
Wm. P. Johnson, r., 61

Frank B. Hook, prog., 3

Coventry —
Frederick J. Snyder, d., 194
John N. Walbridge, d., 201

William C. Latimer, r., 133
Isaac P. Fiske, r., 130

Ellington —
Bernard A. Kelley, d., 175
Charles B. Sikes, r., 166
Henry Krieger, soc, 19

Hebron —
Albert E. Rathbone, r., 107
Carroll W. Hutchinson, r., 96
Wilbur N. Hills, d., 62

Mansfield —
Walter F. Storrs, r., 201
Homer V. Beebe, r., 192
A. W. Buchanan, d., 113
Richard Hamer, d., 109
Leonard Smith, prog., 29
Clarence H. Savage, prog., 33
Julius Hanschild, soc, 10
George L. James, pro., 14
M. Leslie Nichols, pro., 11

Somers —
Ernest S. Fuller, r., 147
Louis A. Go<wdy, r., 147

COUNTY.
Arthur L. Dimock, d., 105
Henry S. Stevenson, d., 109

Stafford —
J. Allen Mix, d., 404
William Walbridge, d., 392
Clarence E. Brown, r., 343

John A. Foster, r., 331
Frank B. Sidaway, soc, 32
Edward A. Clark, soc, 27
Esek J. Sweet, pro., 10

J. Wesley Dimock, pro., 9
Charles H. Bradway, prog., 40
Wallace R. Morse, prog., 37

Tolland —
John Johnson, d., 89
Ediuin R. Dimock, d., 104
Gilbert P. Babcock, r., 70
A. Esten Clough, r., 85
Peter S. Green, soc, 4

Union —
Eugene G. Walker, r., 50
Fred A. Moore, r., 50

Myron Heck, d., 15
Oscar E. Willis, d., 15

Vernon —
Frank Farrenkopf, d., 688

Leo J. Kelly, d., 669
Sherwood C. Cummings, r., 654
George Arnold, Jr., r., 645
George W. Andrews, soc, 224
Louis Schlaf, soc, 225
Herman Backofen, s. I.

,

31
Martin Stauss, s. I., 31

Willington —
William H. Hall, r., 134
John J. Hemmeler, r., 132
Merritt L. Usher, d.. 29
Hans M. Hansen, Jr., d., 39
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TOLLAND COUNTY. 
Andover-

C. Parker Stearns, r., 60 
Frederick A. Sackett, d., 35 

Bolton-
Charles N. Loomis, d., 56 
Myron M. Maine, r~, 27 
William L. Fish, soc., 3 

Columbia-
George H. Champlin, d., 72 
Wm. P. Johnson, r., 61 
Frank B. Hook, prog., 3 

Coventry-
Frederick J. Snyder, d., 194 
John N. Walhrid.~e, d., 201 
William C. Latimer, r., 133 
Isaac P. Fiske, r., 130 

Ellington-
Bernard A. Kelley, d., 17S 
Charles B. Sikes, r., 166 
Henry Krieger, soc., 19 

Hebron-
Albert E. Rathbone, r., 107 
Ca"oll 117. Hutchinson, r., 96 
Wilbur N. Hills, d., 62 

Mansfield-
117 alter F. Storrs, r., 201 
Homer Y. Beebe, r., 192 
A. W. Buchanan, d.,. 113 
Richard Hamer, d., 109 
Leonard Smith, prog., 29 
Clarence H. Savage, prog., 33 
Julius Hanschild, soc., IO 
George L. James, pro., 14 
M. Leslie Nichols, pro., II 

Somers-
Ernest S. Fuller, r., 147 
Louis A. GOtWdy, r., 147 

Arthur L. Dimock, d., IOS 
Henry S. Stevenson, d., 109 

Stafford-
J. A lien Mix, d., 404 
William Walbridge, d., 392 
Clarence E. Brown, r., 343 
John A. Foster, r., 331 
Frank B. Sidaway, soc., 32 
Edward A. Clark, soc., 27 
Esek J. Sweet, pro., IO 
J. Wesley Dimock, pro., 9 
Charles H. Bradway, prog., 40 
Wallace R. Morse, prog., 37 

Tolland-
John Johnson, d., 89 
Edwin R. Dimock, d., 104 
Gilbert P. Babcock, r., 70 
A. Esten Clough, r., 85 
Peter S. Green, soc., 4 

Union-
Eugene G. Walker, r., 50 
Fred A. Mo.ore, r., 50 
Myron Heck, d., IS 
Oscar E. Willis, d., 15 

Vernon-
Frank F arrenkop f, d., 688 _., ' 
Leo J. Kelly, d., 669 i ... 

Sherwood C. Cummings, r., 654 i ,.,. : 

George Arnold, Jr., r., 645 
George W. Andrews, soc., 224 
Louis Schlaf, soc., 225 
Herman Backofen, s. I., 31 
Martin Stauss, s. l., 31 

Willington -
William H. Hall, r., 134 
John J. Hemme/er, r., 132 
Merritt L. Usher, d._. 29 
Hans M. Hansen, Jr., d., 39 
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512 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS.
With Population in 1910.

1st. County of Hartford — 250,182.
2d. Counties of Tolland, Windham, New London, and
Middlesex — 21 1,710.
3d. Towns of Cheshire, Meriden, Wallingford, Bethany,

Hamden, North Haven, North Branford, Guilford, Madison,
Woodbridge, Orange, Milford, New Haven, East Haven, and
Branford — 21 7, 1 3 9.
4th. County of Fairfield — 245,322.
5th. County of Litchfield and the Towns of Southbury,
Middlebury, Waterbury, Wolcott, Oxford, Naugatuck, Prospect,
Beacon Falls, Seymour, Ansonia, and Derby— 190,403.

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.
With Population in 1910.

1. Hartford, wards, 8, 9, and 10— 31,309.
2. Hartford, wards, 3, 4, 5, and 6 — 34,596.
3. Hartford, wards 1, 2, and 7— 33,010.
4. East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough,
Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield—
35.152.
5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plainville,

Southington, and West Hartford — 37,570.
6. New Britain — 43,916.
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, Enfield,
Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and Windsor
Locks — 34,629.
8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14— 38,914.
9. New Haven, wards 1, 2, 10, and 13 — 27,151.
10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5 — 38,987.
11. New Haven, wards, 6, 7, 11, and 15 — 28,553.
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madisen,
North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford — 32,469.
13. Meriden — 32,066.
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros

pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott — 32,823.
15. Waterbury, wards, 1, 2, and 3 — 44,176.
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 — 28,965.
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford,

Seymour, and Southbury — 33,178.
18. Groton and New London — 26,154.
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston — 31,215.
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold, Lyme,

Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old Lyme, Salem,
Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Waterford — 33,884.
21. Bridgeport, voting districts 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 — 37,411.
22. Bridgeport, voting districts 6, 7, 8, and 11 — 29,376.
23. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 12— 35,267.
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512 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 
! 

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS. 
WITH POPULATION IN 1910. 

1st. County of Hartford-250,182. 
2d. Counties of Tolland, Windham, New London, · and 

Middlesex - 211,710. 
3d. Towns of Cheshire, 1.\tleriden, Wallingford, Bethany, 

Hamden, North Haven, North Branford, Guilford, Madison, 
\Voodbridge, Orange, Milford, New Haven, East Haven, and 
Branford - 217,139. 

4th. County of Fairfield - 245,322. 
5th. County of Litchfield and the Towns of Southbury, 

Middlebury, Waterbury,· Wolcott, Oxford, Naugatuck, Prospect, 
Beacon Falls, Seymour, Ansonia, and Derby - 190,403 . 

. SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 
WITH POPULATION IN 1910. 

J. Hartford, wards, 8, 9, and 10- 31,309. 
2. Hartford, wards, 5, 4, 5, and 6 - 34,596. 
3. Hartford, .wards 1, 2, and 7 - 33,010 . 
4. East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough, 

Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield -
35,152. 

5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plainville, 
Southington, and West Hartford - 37,570. 

6. New Britain - 43,916. 
- 7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, Enfield, 

Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and Windsor 
Locks - 34,629. 

8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14 - 38,914; 
9. New Haven,. wards 1, 2, 10, and 13 -27,151 . 
10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5 - 38,987. 
11. New Haven, wards, 6, 7, u, and 15-28,553. 
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madisen, 

North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford - 32,469. 
13. Meriden - 32,066. 
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros-

pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott- 32,823. 
15. Waterbury, wards, 1, 2, and 3 -44,176. 
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and s -28,965. 
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford, 

Seymour, and Southbury- 33,178. 
18. Groton and New London-26,154-
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston - 31,215. 
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold, Lyme, 

Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old Lyme, Salem, 
Sprague, Stonington, Volunto,vn, and· Waterford- 33,884. 
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21. Bridgeport, voting districts 1, 2, 3, 4, and s - 37,411. 
22. Bridgeport, voting districts 6, 7, 8, and 11 - 29,376. 
23. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 12- 35,267. 
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CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. S'3

24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding,
Ridgefield, and Sherman — 34,250.
25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat

ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport — 30,189.
26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk — 33,530.
27. Greenwich and Stamford — 4.5,299.
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and

Woodstock — 21,678.
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield,

Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and Windham — 26,683.
30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor-

ington — 24,104.
3ir Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor

folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and Winchester —
22,055.

32. Bethlehem, Brideewater, Morris, New Milford, Plymouth,
Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Watertown, and
Woodbury — 24,101.
33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown — 23,973.
34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam,

Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say-
brook, and Westbrook — 21,664.
35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington, Hebron,
Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon, and Will-
ington — 26,459.

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
There are 168 towns in the state — 90 send two representa

tives, and 78 one each, making 258 members of the House; these
towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the State
into 5 Congressional Districts.
Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representatives.
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 39 Representatives.
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives.
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 34 Representatives.
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives.
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 42 Representatives.
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives.
Tolland County has 1 Senator and 22 Representatives.

POPULATION OF CONNECTICUT BY COUNTIES, 1910.
Hartford,
New Haven,
New London,
Fairfield,

250,182 Windham,
337,282 Litchfield,
91,253 Middlesex,
245,322 Tolland,

48,361

70,260

45><>37

26,459

Total for the State, 1,114,756
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24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding, 
Ridgefield, and Sherman - 34,250. 

25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat-
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport- 30,189. 

26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk - 33,530. 
27. Greenwich and Stamford - 45,299. 
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and 

\\Toodstock - 21,678. 
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield, 

Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and '\\1indham - 26,683. 
30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor­

ington - 24,104. 
31. Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor­

folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and . Winchester-
22,055. 

32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Plymouth, 
Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washin;gton, Watertown, and 
Woodbury- 24,101. 

33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown - 23,973. 
34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East. Haddam, 

Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, iSay­
brook, and Westbrook - 21,664. 

3 5. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington, Hebron, 
Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon, and Will­
ington - 26,459. 

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY • 
There are 168 towns in the state - 90 send two representa­

tives, and 78 one each, making 2 58 members of the House; these 
towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the State 
into 5 Congressiona I Districts, 

Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representative_s. 
New Haven Countv has 10 Senators and 39 Representatives. 
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Represen!atives. 
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 34 Representat1":es. 
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives. 
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 42 Representatives. 
Middlesex County has 2 · Senators and 22 Representatives. 
Tolland County has I Senator and 22 Representatives. 

POPULATION OF CONNECTICUT BY 
Hartford, 
New Haven, 
New London, 
Fairfield, 

250,182 Windham, 
337,282 Litchfield, 

91,253 Middlesex, 
245,322 Tolland, 

Total for the ·State, 
33 

Digitiz by 

COUNTIES, 1910. 
48,361 
70,260 
45,637 
26,459 

1,114,756 
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5i4 LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING LIQUORS.

License for Sale of Intoxicating Liquors.

Figures indicate the vote taken in the town elections of 1912.
The towns not voting on the question stand license or no license in
accordance with former votes.

Yes.
Andover,— No license.
Ansonia,— License.
Ashford,— No license.
Avon,— License.
Barkhamsted, 81

Beacon Falls,— License.
Berlin, 276
Bethany, — License.
Bethel,— No. license.
Bethlehem,— No license.
Bloomfield, — No license.
Bolton, 44
Bozrah,— No license.
Branford, (142
Bridgeport,— License.
Bridgewater,— No license.
Bristol,— License.
Brookfield, 131
Brooklyn, — No license.
Burlington, 117
Canaan, 92
Canterbury, — No license.
Canton,— No license.
Chaplin,— No license.
Chatham, — No license.
Cheshire, — License.
Chester, 107
Clinton,— No license.
Colchester,— License.
Colebrook, — License.
Columbia, — No license.
Cornwall, 92
Coventry, — 136
Cromwell,— No license.
Danbury,— License.
Darien, 299
Derby, — License.
Durham, — No license.
Eastford,— No license.

No. Yes.
East Granby, 109
East Haddam,— License.
East Hartford, 788
East Haven,— License.

122 East Lyme,— No license.
Easton,— No license.

286 East Windsor,— License.
Ellington, 166
Enfield, 863
Essex,— No license.
Fairfield,— License.

38 Farmington, 400
Franklin,— No license.

288 Glastonbury, 266
Goshen, 2

Granby, 159
Greenwich, — License.

89 Griswold, 251
Groton, — No license.

41 Guilford, 247

70 Haddam,— License.
Hamden, — License.
Hampton, — No license.
Hartford, — License.
Hartland,— No license.
Harwinton, 33

165 Hebron,
— No license.

Huntington,— License.
Kent,— No license.
Killingly, 628

Killingworth, 64
in Lebanon, — No license.
119 Ledyard,— No license.
Lisbon, — No license.
Litchfield, 362

274 Lyme,— No license.
Madison, 78
Manchester, 1,102

Mansfield,—No license.
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514 LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING UQU0:1S, 

License for Sale of Intoxicating Liquors. 

Figures indicate the vote taken in the town elections of 1912. 

The towns not voting on the question stand license or no license in 
accordance with former votea. 

Yes. 
Andover,- No license. 
Ansonia,- License. 
Ashford,- No license. 
Avon,- License. 
Barkhamsted, 81 
Beacon Falls,- License. 
Berlin, 276 
Bethany,- License. 
Bethel,- No. license. 
Bethlehem,- No license. 
Bloomfield,- No license. 
Bolton, 44 
Bozrah,- No license. 
Branford, 642 
Bridgeport,- License. 
Bridgewater,- No license. 
Bristol,- License . 
Brookfield, 131 
Brooklyn,- No licen~e . 
Burlington, 117 
Canaan, 92 
Canterbury,- No license. 
Canton,- No license . 
Chaplin,- No license. 
Chatham,- No license. 
Cheshire,- License. 
Chester, 107 

Clinton,- No license. 
Colchester,- License. 
Colebrook,- License. 
Columbia,- No license. 
Cornwa ]], 92 
Coventry,- 136 
Cromwell,- No license. 
Danbury,- License. 
Darien, 299 
Derby,-License. 
Durham,- No licens~. 
Eastford,- No license. 
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No. Yes. 
East Granby, 109 
East Haddam,- License. 
East Hartford, 788 
East Haven,- License. 

122 East Lyme,- No license. 
Easton,- No license. 

286 East Windsor,- License. 
Ellington, 166 
Enfield, 863 
Essex,- No license. 
Fairfield,- License. 

38 Farmington, 400 
Franklin,- No license. 

288 Glastonbury, 266 
Goshen, 2 

Granby, 159 
Greenwich,- License. 

89 Griswold, 251 
Groton,- No license . 

41 Guilford, 247 
70 Haddam,-License. 

Ham den,- License,. 
Hampton,- No license. 
Hartford,- License. 
Hartland,- No ·license. 
Harwinton, 33 

165 Hebron,- No license. 
Huntington,-License. 
Kent,- No license. 
Killingly, 628 
Killingworth, 64 

111 Lebanon,- No license. 
1 I 9 Ledyard,- No license. 

Lisbon,- No liceuse. 
Litchfield, 362 

274 Lyme,- No license. 
Madison, 78 
Manchester, 1,102 

Mansfield,-No license, 

139 
402 

347 

468 
43 

257 
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LICENSE FOR SALE Or INTOXICATING LIQUORS.

Yes. No.

Marlborough,— No license.
Meriden,— License.
Middlebury,— No license.
Middlefield,— No license.
Middletown, — License.
Milford, SSS 44*
Monroe, — No license.
Montville,— No license.
Morris,— No license.
Naugatuck, — License.
New Britain,— License.
New Canaan, 396 332
New Fairfield,— No license.
New Hartford, 185 198
New Haven,— License.
Newington,— No license.
New London, —License.
New Milford, 521 305
Newtown,— License.
Norfolk,—No license.
North Branford,—No license.
North Canaan, 206 197
North Haven,— No license.
North Stonington, — No license.
Norwalk,— License.
Norwich,— License.
Old Lyme,— No license.
Old Saybrook, 180 119
Orange, — License.
Oxford,— License.
Plainfield, 391 346
Plainville, 38S 78
Plymouth, 346 217
Pomfret, — No license.
Portland,— License.
Preston,— No license.
Prospect,— No license.
Putnam, — License.
Redding,— No license.
Ridgefield, 236 184

Rocky Hill,— No license.
Roxbury, — No license.
Salem,— No license.
Salisbury, — No license.
Saybrook, 105 3"

Yes. No.
Scotland, — No license.
Seymour, 456 231
Sharon,— License.
Sherman,— No license.
Simsbury, 234 228
Somers,— No license.
Southbury, 135 98
Southington, — License.
South Windsor,— No license.
Sprague" — License.
Stafford, 374 341
Stamford, 2,138 1,209
Sterling, 134 118
Stonington, 943 742
Stratford, 469 324
Suffield,— License.
Thomaston, — License.
Thompson, — No license.
Tolland, — No license.
Torrisgton, i,35i 683
Trumbull, 77 128
Union,— No license.
Vernon, — License.
Voluntown,— No license.
Wallingford, 868 425
Warren,— No license.
Washington,— No license.
Waterbury,— License.
Waterford,— No license.
Watertown,— No license.
Westbrook, — No license.
West Hartford, — No license.
Weston, • 48 89
Westport,— License.
Wethersfield, — No license.
Willington, — No license.
Wilton, — No license.
Winchester, 996 601

Windham, 986 323
Windsor, 4" l69
Windsor Locks,— License.
Wolcott,— No license.
Woodbridge,— No license.
Woodbury, 7° rI9
Woodstock, — No license.

Total in 1911 — License 75, No license 93.
Total in 1912 — License 81, No license 87.
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LICENSE P'OR SALE OP' INTOXICATING LIQUORS. 5 I 5 

Yes. No. Yes. No. 
Marlborough,- No license. Scotland,- No license. 
Meriden,- License. Seymour, 456 
Middlebury,- No license. Sharon,- License. 
Middlefield,- No license. Sherman,- No license. 

228 

98 

Middletown,- License. Simsbury, 234 
Milford, 555 448 Somers,- No license. 
Monroe,- No license. Southbury, 135 
Montville,- No license. Southington,-License. 
Morris,- No license. South Windsor,- No license. 
Naugatuck,- License. Sprague1-- License. 
New Britain,- License. Stafford, 374 341 
New Canaan, 396 332 Stamford, 2,138 1,209 
New Fairfield,-. No license. Sterling, 134 118 
New Hartford, 185 198 Stonington, 943 742 
New Haven,- License. Stratford, 469 322&-
Newington,- No license. Suffield,- License. 
New London,-License. Thomaston,- License. 
New Milford, 521 305 Thompson,- No license. 
Newtown,- License. Tolland,- No license . 
Norfolk,-No license. Torri11gton, 1,351 
North Branford,-No license. Trumbull, 77 
North Canaan, 206 197 Union,- No license. 
North Haven,- No license. Vernon,- License . 
North Stonington,- No license. Voluntown,-' No license. 
Norwalk,-License. Wallingford, 868 
Norwich,-License. Warren,- No license. 
Old Lyme,- No license. Washington,- No license . 
Old Saybrook, 180 119 Waterbury,-· License. 
Orange,- License. Waterford,- No license . 
Oxford,-License. Watertown,- No license . 
Plainfield, 391 346 Westbrook,- No license. 
Plainville, 388 78 West Hartford,- No license . 
Plymouth, 346 217 Weston, • 48 89 
Pomfret,- No license. Westport,- License. 
Portland,- License. Wethersfield,- No license. 
Preston,- No license. Willington,- No license. 
Prospect,- No license. Wilton,- No license . 
Putnam,-License. Winchester, 996 
Redding,- No license. Windham, 986 
Ridgeield, 236 184 Windsor, 411 
Rocky Hill,- No license. Windsor Locks,-License. 
Roxbury,- No license. Wolcott,- No license. 
Salem,- No license. Woodbridge,- No license. 
Salisbury,- No licenR. Woodbury, 70 
Saybrook, 10s 311 Woodstock,- No license. 

Total in 1911 - License 7S, No license 93. 
Total in 1912 - License 81, No license 87. 

601 
323 
169 
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